PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prasad Palkar	06/21/2013
Ramsundar Janakiraman	06/21/2013
Venkatesan Marichetty	06/26/2013
Andrew Schweig	06/11/2013
Shankar Subramaniam	06/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aruba Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	1344 Crossman Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13918732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4087208383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 720-8300 Email: joan_abriam@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Jaffe

Address Line 1: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 2: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6259P189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Jaffe
	PATENT

502401469 REEL: 030702 FRAME: 0661

1391873

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/William L. Jaffe/
Date:	06/27/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=6259P189_Assignment#page1.tif source=6259P189_Assignment#page2.tif source=6259P189_Assignment#page3.tif source=6259P189_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030702 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 6259P189
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt a	and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Prasad Palkar, I	Ramsundar Janakiraman.
Venkatesan Marichetty, Andrew Schweig, Shankar Subra	amaniam,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Aruba Networks, In</u>	<u>c.</u>
2	S. Dalauran
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university	y, etc.)
having a principal place of business at 1344 Crossman	Avenue, Sunnyvale,
California 94089 USA	
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repre for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to a are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisi the non-provisional application may have a declaration ex concurrently herewith and which application (provisional of	iny and all inventions or improvements that ional) for the United States patent which for ecuted by the undersigned prior hereto or
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MESSAGE HAND	LING IN A NETWORK DEVICE
said patent application also identified as follows (when kn	own):
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for sa number and filing date of said patent application v	id Assignee to insert below the application when known.]
United States Patent Application Number13/918,732	2filedJune 14, 2013,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provision provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continued prosecution applications, continual applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, repatent applications that have been or shall be filled in the lany of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all direct amountain certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; afrom the filling of said United States application;	ations, divisional applications, continuation ation-in-part applications, substitute sexaminations, extensions, and all other United States and all foreign countries on original patents, reissued patents, nor shall be issued in the United States and
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receiv improvements in its own name; and that, when requested said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represein and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continue applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, repatent applications on any and all said inventions or improvational applications of attorney, and other papers; commassigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersimprovements and the history thereof; and generally assist representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or im-	without charge to, but at the expense of, intatives, to carry out in good faith the intent cute all provisional applications, non-ations, divisional applications, continuation dion-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other exements; execute all rightful oaths, nunicate to said Assignee, its successors, signed relating to said inventions or a protection for said inventions or

6259P189

Rev. 1/08/2010

and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Ture 21, 20 13	ROWS
Date	Signature

Prasad Palkar
Printed/Typed Name

Date Signature

Ramsundar Janakiraman
Printed/Typed Name

Date Signature

Venkatesan Marichetty

Venkatesan Marichetty
Printed/Typed Name

_____, 20_____ Date Signature

Andrew Schweig
Printed/Typed Name

Date Signature

Shankar Subramaniam Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 6259P189
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt an	nd sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Prasad Palkar, Ra	amsundar Janakiraman,
Venkatesan Marichetty, Andrew Schweig, Shankar Subran	naniam ,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Aruba Networks, Inc.</u>	
a arranyatian	of Dalayyaya
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university,	elc.)
having a principal place of business at 1344 Crossman Av	venue, Sunnyvale,
California 94089 USA	
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repres for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to an are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision the non-provisional application may have a declaration exe concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or	y and all inventions or improvements that nal) for the United States patent which for cuted by the undersigned prior hereto or
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MESSAGE HANDL	ING IN A NETWORK DEVICE
said patent application also identified as follows (when known	wn):
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application wh	
United States Patent Application Number	filed,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, ree patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the UI any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all or reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; are from the filing of said United States application;	ions, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on iginal patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States and
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, a said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execuprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuational applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, repatent applications on any and all said inventions or improvassignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communications, and representatives all facts known to the undersign improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent proportions and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements.	without charge to, but at the expense of, tatives, to carry out in good faith the intent ute all provisional applications, nonions, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other rements; execute all rightful oaths, unicate to said Assignee, its successors, gned relating to said inventions or said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or protection for said inventions or

6259P189 - 1 - Rev. 1/08/2010

and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

·····

*
<u>ddress</u> : R & ZAFMAN
I OLEMPINIMIN

6259P189

-2-

Rev. 1/08/2010